			<u> </u>
FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (/¿ev. 6-93)	RECORDA	06-23-1999	Docket No.:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar	TRADI		
TM05/REV03  Tab settings → → ▼	▼		▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	atents and Trade	101072881	nal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	E SCO	2. Name and address of rec	eiving party(ies):
Medlantic/Helix Parent, Inc.	N 2 1 1999	Name: <u>MedStar Health,</u>	Inc.
		Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s)	TENT & TRAUE	Street Address: 100 Irvi	ng Street
☐ General Partnership ☐  ☑ Corporation-State Maryland	Limited Partner	rehin	State: <u>DC</u> ZIP: <u>20010</u>
Other		☐ Individual(s) citizenshi	ρ
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	🗌 Yes 🔀 No		
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	.,	General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:		Limited Partnership	
☐ Assignment ☐	Merger		aryland
☐ Security Agreement	Change of Nan	me	
☐ Other		If assignee is not domiciled in th	<u> </u>
Execution Date: February 1, 1999		designation is (Designations must be a separa	☐ Yes ☐ N te document from
		Additional name(s) & address(e:	
<ul><li>4. Application number(s) or registration</li><li>A. Trademark Application No.(s)</li><li>75/609,582</li><li>75/570,908</li><li>75/570</li></ul>		M100 6-21-99  B. Trademark R	registration No.(s)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	<b>0,909</b> Additional nu	B. Trademark R	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/609,582 75/570,908 75/570	0,909  Additional nul	B. Trademark R  mbers ☐ Yes ☑ No	ons and
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/609,582 75/570,908 75/570 5. Name and address of party to whom	0,909  Additional nul	B. Trademark R  Mbers Yes No  6. Total number of application registrations involved:	ons and 3
A. Trademark Application No.(s)     75/609,582    75/570,908    75/570      Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed.	Additional nur correspondence ed:	B. Trademark R  Mbers Yes No  6. Total number of application registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	ons and 3
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/609,582 75/570,908 75/570  5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile Name:  Cory M. Amron, Esquire	Additional nur correspondence ed:	B. Trademark R  Mes No  6. Total number of application registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):  P	ons and
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/609,582 75/570,908 75/570  5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile Name:  Cory M. Amron, Esquire	Additional nur correspondence ed:	B. Trademark R  Mes No  6. Total number of application registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):  P	ons and 3
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/609,582 75/570,908 75/570  5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile Name:  Cory M. Amron, Esquire	Additional nur correspondence ed: nour and Pease LL	B. Trademark R  Mes No  6. Total number of application registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):  P	ons and
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/609,582 75/570,908 75/570  5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile Name: Cory M. Amron, Esquire Internal Address: Vorys Sater Seym	Additional nur correspondence ed: nour and Pease LL	B. Trademark R  Mbers Yes No  6. Total number of application registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):  P	ons and
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/609,582 75/570,908 75/570  5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail.  Name: Cory M. Amron. Esquire  Internal Address: Vorys Sater Seym  Street Address: 1828 L Street, N.W.	Additional nur correspondence ed: nour and Pease LL	B. Trademark R  Mbers Yes No  6. Total number of application registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):  P	ons and
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/609,582 75/570,908 75/576  5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail.  Name: Cory M. Amron, Esquire  Internal Address: Vorys Sater Seym  Street Address: 1828 L Street, N.W.  City: Washington, State	Additional nur correspondence ed: nour and Pease LL  :; 11th Floor :e: DC ZIP: 20	B. Trademark R  Mbers Yes No  6. Total number of application registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):  P	ons and
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/609,582 75/570,908 75/570  5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail.  Name: Cory M. Amron. Esquire  Internal Address: Vorys Sater Seym  Street Address: 1828 L Street, N.W.	Additional nur correspondence ed: nour and Pease LL  :; 11th Floor :e: DC ZIP: 20	B. Trademark R  Mo  6. Total number of application registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):  P	ons and
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/609,582 75/570,908 75/570  5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed Name: Cory M. Amron. Esquire Internal Address: Vorys Sater Seymon Street Address: 1828 L Street, N.W.  City: Washington, State 26/22/1999 DNGUYEN 00000223 75609582  10 FC:481 40.00 UP	Additional nur correspondence ed: nour and Pease LLI .; 11th Floor ee: DC ZIP: 20	B. Trademark R  Mo  6. Total number of application registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):  P	ons and
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/609,582 75/570,908 75/576  5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile Name: Cory M. Amron, Esquire Internal Address: Vorys Sater Seym  Street Address: 1828 L Street, N.W.  City: Washington, State 106/22/1999 DNGUYEN 00000223 75609582  21 FC:481 40.00 0F 50.00 DF 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and best	Additional nur correspondence ed: nour and Pease LL  :: 11th Floor :: 20	B. Trademark R  Mo  6. Total number of application registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):  P	system is seen as seen
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  75/609,582  75/570,908  75/570  5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed Name:  Cory M. Amron, Esquire  Internal Address:  Vorys Sater Seymont Street Address:  Street Address:  1828 L Street, N.W.  City:  Washington,  State  06/22/1999 DNGUYEN 00000223 75609582  01 FC:481  02 FC:482  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and beau of the original document.	Additional nur correspondence ed: nour and Pease LL  :: 11th Floor :: 20	B. Trademark R  Mo  6. Total number of application registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):  P	system is seen as seen
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/609,582 75/570,908 75/576  5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile Name: Cory M. Amron, Esquire Internal Address: Vorys Sater Seym  Street Address: 1828 L Street, N.W.  City: Washington, State 106/22/1999 DNGUYEN 00000223 75609582  21 FC:481 40.00 0F 50.00 DF 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and best	Additional nur correspondence ed: nour and Pease LL  :: 11th Floor :: 20	B. Trademark R  Mo  6. Total number of application registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):  P	system is specifically a system

TRADEMARK REEL: 001917 FRAME: 0224 Alex TAM



## MEDLANTIC/HELIX PARENT, INC. ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

MEDIANTIC/HELIX PARENT, INC., a Maryland Corporation (the "Corporation"), certifics to the State Department of Assessments and Taxation of Maryland that:

FIRST: The charter of the Corporation is amended by striking out Item Second in the Articles of Amendment and Restatement and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

"SECOND: The name of the Corporation is:

MedStar Health, Inc."

The Board of Directors of the Corporation, acting as directors and as the voting members of the Corporation, there being no other voting members, advised and approved these Articles of Amendment at a meeting duly convened and held on December 16, 1998 after notice to all members that these Articles of Amendments would be acted upon at the meeting. The Articles were approved in accordance with the Corporate Law of the State of Maryland and the Bylaws of the Corporation. The Board authorized the filing of these Articles with the State Department of Assessments and Taxation of Maryland to be effective on the filing date.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, MEDLANTIC/HELIX PARENT, INC. has caused these presents to be signed in its name and on its behalf by its President and its corporate seal to be affixed and attested to by its Secretary on February 1, 1999.

ATTEST.

Medlantic/Helix Parent, Inc.)

SEAL)

Brent L. Henry, Secretary

MEDSTAR HEALTH, INC. (formerly

Michael R. Merson, President

The undersigned, President of MEDSTAR HEALTH, INC. (formerly Medlantic/Helix Parent, Inc.), who executed the foregoing Articles of Amendment, of which this certificate is made a part on behalf of the Corporation, acknowledges in the name of and on behalf of the Corporation, these Articles of Amendment to be the corporate act of this Corporation and further certifies, to the best of his knowledge, information and belief, the matters and facts set forth with respect to the approval are true in all material respects, under the penalties of perjury.

I.D. NO# 04924973 ACKN. NO. - 154C3129904 MEDSTAR HEALTH, INC.

Michael R. Merson, President

02/01/99 AT 01:24 P.M.

36355360

Total P. Co.

Thereby certify that this is a series of the series of the

TRADEMARK REEL: 001917 FRAME: 0225

**RECORDED: 06/21/1999**